

SLP(C)No. 18439 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18439/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2003 in WP 1429/02  
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

RANJAN SINHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR VISHWAKARMA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Srigit Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr.A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Samjay Kumar Singh, Adv.for  
Mr.C.D. Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post this matter for hearing after Dussehra holidays.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master