

\232

SLP(C)No. 18439 OF 2003

ITEM No.207

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18439/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2003 in WP 1429/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RANJAN SINHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR VISHWAKARMA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Chaudhury, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Chandy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master