

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8121 OF 2004**

Ranjan Sinha & Anr.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Ajay Kumar Vishwakarma & Ors.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2004 When the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted."**

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in the matter. Mr. C.D. Singh, Varinder Kumar Sharma, Ratan Kumar Chaudhuri, Mr. Ashok Mathur and Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2, 3, 4 & 5, 6 & 7 respectively and have also filed counter affidavit. Service is complete in the matter. Counsel for the appellant has filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent nos. 3 to 7.

Original Record in the matter has been received from the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and is available in the Registry for reference.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 01st DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/S Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Chaudhuri, Advocate  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR