

LISTED ON 11.01.2017  
COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 104

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1963 OF 2006  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Pharmacy Council of India

Petitioner

VERSUS

Dr. Atmaram Dariyani & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2006, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Permission to file SLP is granted.**

**Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.**

**Post along C.A. No. \_\_\_\_\_ @ SLP(C)No. 18439 of 2003 entitled Ranjan Sinha & Anr. Vs. Ajay Kr. Vishwakarma & Ors.**

**Interim stay of the impugned order in the meanwhile."**

It is submitted that the instant matter is tagged with Civil Appeal No. 8121 of 2004 @ SLP (C) No. 18439 of 2003. There are total five respondents in this matter. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate on behalf of respondent No. 2 and Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate on behalf of respondent No. 4 filed vakalatnama/appearance & counter affidavits and the counter affidavits have been included in SLP paper books. Mr. A.P.

Mayee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 but no counter affidavit has been filed, so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 5, though served with the notice by way of dasti service.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court from time to time and when lastly listed on 26.02.2009, the following Order was passed:

**"There is no request for counter affidavit by remaining respondents. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules."**

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Bina Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR