

Civil Appeal No(s).8121/2004

RANJAN SINHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR VISHWAKARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No.1963/2006-(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/02/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.

In CA 8121 & Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Resp. in SLP(C) Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.

1963 Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.

For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

For Petr. in SLP Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG

(C)1963 Ms. Bin a Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi,Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

State of Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.

Chhatisgarh Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal,Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain,Adv.

1

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed by tomorrow.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar

2